EC SERIES POWER CLAMPS
A Division of Tech Rim Standards
TECHRIM
THE FIRST NAME & ORIGINAL
POWER CLAMPS IN AUTOMATION TOOLING
EC 50 EC 63EC 40 EC 90

POSITION 270B
EC40 – DRAWINGS , DATA AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
www.techrimstandards.com248.454.1977  ©2017 TECHRIM STANDARDS LLC.
MAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE (DEGREES)
NORGREN ARM STYLE MOUNTING
POSITION
MOUNTING OPTION
A - STANDARD B - INVERTED
WISHBONE ARM
15 MM OFFSET
90 135 -
180 50 125
270 - 35
NOTE:
STANDARD CLAMPS ARE AVAILABLE IN 15 DEGREE INCREMENTS ONLY.
OTHER STROKES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
ORDERING INFORMATION
EC40G - 1 - XXXX - 3 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - D - 90 - 2
SENSOR TYPE
0 - NO SENSING
2 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTO
7 - TURCK AC / DC 5-PIN MICROCONNECTOR
8 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (NPN)
       10 - P&F DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
OPENING ANGLE IN DEGREES OF ROTATION
15  INCREMENT UP TO 135
OUTPUT SHAFT
D - DUAL SHAFT (STANDARD)
L  - L.H. SINGLE
R - R.H. SINGLE
R.H. ARM POSITION (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION)
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
1 -     0A STANDARD POSITION
2 -   90A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 -   90B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
R.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION)
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
L.H. ARM POSITION (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION)
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
1 -     0A STANDARD POSITION
2 -   90A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 -   90B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
L.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION)
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
WISHBONE ARM MOUNTING POSITION
0 -          NO ARM
1 -   90A STANDARD POSITION
2 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
4 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
WISHBONE ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION)
0 -  NO ARM
PORT TYPE
1 - 1/8 NPT (STD) - POSITION #3
2 - ISO G 1/8 - POSITION #3
3 - 1/8 NPT - POSITION #1
4 - ISO G 1/8 - POSITION #1
GLOBAL CLAMP MODEL
/ °F / °C158/70TEMPERATURE RANGE
>  REVERSE POLARITY / OVERLOAD PROTECTED
>  WELD FIELD IMMUNE / SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTED
>  WELD FIELD IMMUNE / SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTED
>  REVERSE POLARITY / OVERLOAD PROTECTED
PARAMETERS
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
POWER-UP DELAY
LEAKAGE CURRENT
OFF-STATE
VOLTAGE DROP
WEIGHT
TEMPERATURE RANGE
LOAD CURRENT
MAX
100
300/250
158/70
1.8/52
13 25/
-

L.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERNING INFO)
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
ORDERING INFORMATION
EC50G N 1 - XXXX - XX - XXXX - 1 - XXXX - 1 - D - 120 - 2
PORT TYPE
1 - 1/4 NPT #3 POSITION
2 - ISO G (1/4") #3 POSITION
R.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERNING INFO)
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
L.H. ARM POSITION
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
1 - 0A STANDARD POSITION
2 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 - 90B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
D - DUAL SHAFT (STANDARD)
OUTPUT SHAFT:
L - L. H. SINGLE
R - R.H. SINGLE
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
2 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
OPENING ANGLE IN DEGREES OF ROTATION
15
7 - TURCK AC / DC 5-PIN MICROCONNECTOR
8 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (NPN)
10 - P&F DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
INCREMENT UP TO 135
SENSOR TYPE
0 - NO SENSING
4 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
3 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
3
2 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
MOUNTING STYLE
G - GLOBAL
N - NAAMS
5 - 90B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
2 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
1 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
0 - NO WISHBONE ARM
WISHBONE ARM POSITION
1 - 0A STANDARD POSITION
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
R.H. ARM POSITION
P.J.M.08N180EJECTOR BUTTON OIL SEAL REMOVED
"No arm on R.H. side" changed to "...L.H.
611/25/2008
Ordering Information - L.H. Arm Position:
PMRK
3
07N188WAS 132mm
134mm (CENTER DISTANCE OF CYL. PORTS)512/3/2007
PMRK07N050STROKE PLUG
VIEWS REVISED TO SHOW ROUND HEAD43/15/07
MVMV07N054
side"
DATE LET. REVISION ECN NO. DR. CK.
4/19/2006 1 PRE-PRODUCTION RELEASE 06N100 MV MV
5/22/2006 2 Ordering Information - Wishbone Arm Type:
Options 3 and 4 removed 06N117 MV MV
2/28/2007
ORDERING EXAMPLES
EC50GN1-0-0-ACA226M-1-ACA226M-1-D-120-10 DUAL ARM CLAMP
EC50GN1-0-0-0-0-ACA226M-1-D-120-10 R.H. ARM CLAMP
EC50GG2-1-1-0-0-0-0-D-120-10 WISHBONE ARM CLAMP
www.techrimstandards.com248.454.1977  ©2017 TECHRIM STANDARDS LLC.
Please see the entire NAAMS Clamp arm offering and drawings at
Techrim standards also makes ‘special’ or customer specific arms – as well as
alternate material arms, such as stainless steel.
38
115
126
22 h9 SQ.
OPEN POSITION
ARM
OPENING
DIRECTION
CLOSING
DIRECTION
45.0 55.0
36.555.0
118
27
10.0
80.0
13.0
(THIS SIDE ONLY)
108.0
ACCESS MUST BE PROVIDED
10.0(2) - 12.0 DEEP
BOTH SIDES
H7
BOTH SIDES
(2) M10 x 1.5 THREAD - 12.0 DEEP
135
50.0 "G" STYLE
55.00 "N" STYLE
88.9120
80.0105
70.3
95.2135
CYLINDER INFORMATION
OPENING ANGLE
(DEGREES)
CYLINDER
STROKE AREA
15 21.8
3110 mm²
(4.820 in²)
30 32.8
45 42.1
60 51.3
75 60.7
90
POSITION 90A
POSITION 0A
CLOSED POSITION
"A" - STANDARD ARM MOUNTING
POSITION 180A
POSITION 270A
POSITION 90B
CLOSED POSITION
"B" - INVERTED ARM MOUNTING
POSITION 180B
POSITION 270B
158
54
4
POS. 1 - OPPOSITE SIDE
POS. 3 (STD) SHOWN
PORT (SEE OPTIONS)

2/28/2007
MVMV06N117Options 3 and 4 removed
Ordering Information - Wishbone Arm Type:2
MV
12/3/2007 4 155mm (DISTANCE BETWEEN CYL. PORTS)
side"
"No arm on R.H. side" changed to "..L.H.
Ordering Information - L.H.Arm Position:
3
WAS 153mm
07N054
07N188 R.K. P.M.
11/25/2008 5 REMOVE EJECTOR BUTTON OIL SEAL 08N180 P.J.M.
MV
DATE LET. REVISION ECN NO. DR. CK.
4/19/2006 1 PRE-PRODUCTION RELEASE 06N100 MV MV
5/22/2006
ORDERING EXAMPLES
EC63GN1-0-0-ACA105M-1-ACA105M-1-D-120-10 DUAL ARM CLAMP
EC63GN1-0-0-0-0-ACA105M-1-D-120-10 R.H. ARM CLAMP
EC63GG2-1-1-0-0-0-0-D-120-10 WISHBONE ARM CLAMP
PORT TYPE:
1 - 1/4 NPT #3 POSITION
2 - ISO G (1/4") #3 POSITION
3 - 1/4 NPT #1 POSITION
4 - ISO G (1/4") #1 POSITION
L.H. ARM POSITION:
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
1 - 0A STANDARD POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
R.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO)
2 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
5 - 90B INVERTED POSITION
D - DUAL SHAFT (STANDARD)
OUTPUT SHAFT:
L - L. H. SINGLE
R - R.H. SINGLE
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
OPENING ANGLE IN DEGREES OF ROTATION
15 INCREMENT UP TO 135
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 - 90B INVERTED POSITION
2 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
SENSOR TYPE:
4 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
N 1 - XXXX - XX - XXXX - 1 - XXXX - 1 - D - 120 - 2
WISHBONE ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFORMATION):
EC63G
GLOBAL CLAMP MODEL
3
0 - NO WISHBONE ARM
0 - NO SENSING
2 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
7 - TURCK AC / DC 5-PIN MICROCONNECTOR
8 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (NPN)
10 - P&F DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
L.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO):
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
R.H. ARM POSITION:
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
1 - 0A STANDARD POSITION
WISHBONE ARM POSITION:
0 - NO WISHBONE ARM
1 - 90A STANDARD POSITION
2 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
ORDERING INFORMATION
MOUNTING STYLE:
G - GLOBAL
N - NAAMS
www.techrimstandards.com248.454.1977  ©2017 TECHRIM STANDARDS LLC.
Please see the entire NAAMS Clamp arm offering and drawings at

OPEN
CLOSED
ORDERING INFORMATION
EC90G  - N - 1 - 0 - 0 - XG41M - 2 - XXX - XXX - D - 120 - 2
SENSOR TYPE
  0 - NO SENSING
  2 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
  7 - TURCK AC / DC 5-PIN MICROCONNECTOR
  8 - TURCK DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (NPN)
          10 - P&F DC 4-PIN MICROCONNECTOR (PNP)
OPENING ANGLE IN DEGREES OF ROTATION
15  INCREMENT UP TO 135
OUTPUT SHAFT
D - DUAL SHAFT (STANDARD)
L  - L. H. SINGLE
R - R.H. SINGLE
R.H. ARM POSITION
0 -     NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
1 -     0A  STANDARD POSITION
2 -   90A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 -   90B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
R.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO)
0 - NO ARM ON R.H. SIDE
L.H. ARM POSITION
0 -     NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
1 -     0A  STANDARD POSITION
2 -   90A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
4 - 270A STANDARD POSITION
5 -   90B INVERTED POSITION
6 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
7 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
L.H. ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO)
0 - NO ARM ON L.H. SIDE
WISHBONE ARM MOUNT POSITION (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO)
0 -     NO ARM
1 -   90A  STANDARD POSITION
2 - 180A STANDARD POSITION
3 - 180B INVERTED POSITION
4 - 270B INVERTED POSITION
WISHBONE ARM TYPE (SEE ARM ORDERING INFO)
0 - NO WISHBONE ARM
PORT TYPE
1 - 1/4 NPT #3 POSITION
2 - ISO G (1/4") #3 POSITION
3 - 1/4 NPT #1 POSITION
4 - ISO G (1/4") #1 POSITION
    PORT TYPE
    G = GLOBAL MOUNTING
    N = NAAMS MOUNTING
GLOBAL CLAMP MODEL
ORDERING EXAMPLES
EC91G-N-3-ACA206M-1-ACA206M-1-D-90-10 DUAL ARM CLAMP
EC91G-N-3-0-0-ACA206M-1-D-90-10 R.H. ARM CLAMP
www.techrimstandards.com248.454.1977  ©2017 TECHRIM STANDARDS LLC.
LEFT HAND ARM LOCATION
RIGHT HAND ARM LOCATION
Please see the entire NAAMS Clamp arm offering and drawings at
Techrim standards also makes ‘special’ or customer specific arms – as well as
alternate material arms, such as stainless steel.
NAAMS
·         Worlds largest inventory of NAAMS Standard components
·         Standardized parts for many diverse industries / markets
·         Euro Standards
·         A true ‘Value Added’ commodity source!
CLAMPS AND GRIPPERS
·         EC series Clamps have a ‘before center’ locking mechanism
·         EC Clamps have hundreds of options available for factory